
 
01 April 2024 

 

Regular meetings: 

 

Sunday morning service, including Explorers   10.30am at RPH  

Sunday evening service     6.30pm at RPH 

 
Focus, 1st Tuesday monthly      7.30pm at RPH   
(no Growth Groups this week)        

Monday Growth Group (BS/AB)    7.30pm at Andy & Sophie’s 

Tuesday Growth Group (AR)     10.30am at Adam & Iuliana’s 

Wednesday Growth Group (AR/GR)   7.30pm at Margaret J’s 

  

 

Oakwood Toddler group, Wednesdays   10.00am at RPH, term times 

NAA, 2nd Friday monthly      7.15 - 9.15pm at RPH 

Splat, 2nd Saturday monthly      5.00 - 6.30pm at RPH 

 

Other meetings/events: 

 

Sun 7th Apr  Special guest service for a documentary film evening 

Tue 9th Apr  Special Church Members’ Meeting, 7.30pm at RPH 

Thu 25th Apr  Ladies’ Bible Objects Evening, 7.30pm at Margaret J’s 

 

Sat 4th May  Men’s walk in Ilkley, followed by coffee and cake 

Tue 21st May  Ladies’ Cardmaking, 7.30pm at Sophie’s 

 

Tues 11th Jun  REC Members’ Meeting, 7.30pm at RPH 

Thu 13th Jun  Men’s night in: ‘a few good men’ discussion, 8pm 

Thu 20th Jun  Ladies’ Summer Stroll, 7.30pm 

 

Fri 5th Jul  Ladies’ ‘Eating out’, 7.30pm in Clare’s garden 

Sat 6th July  Men’s BBQ at Andy’s with a gospel talk 

 

Thu 5th Sep  Men’s social 

https://www.roundhayevangelicalchurch.com/Calendar/Month.aspx?show_event=5051191


Fri 20th – Sun 22nd Sep Church Weekend Away at Wydale Hall 

 

Future weekends away – Wydale Hall:   

Fri 26th – Sun 28th September 2025  

Fri 25th – Sun 27th September 2026 


